

City of Pittsburgh

Meeting Minutes

Mrs. Kail-Smith, Chair		
Thursday, March 5, 2020	6:00 PM	Council Chambers
	Parks Trust Fund & Parks Trust Fund Milllage Rate	
<u>2020-0057</u>	 Ordinance amending the City of Pittsburgh Code of Ordinances, Title Two: Fiscal, Article V: Special Funds, Chapter 237 - The City of Pittsburgh Parks Trust Fund, to conform with the Home Rule Charter Article Nine (9) in order to establish the creation of the Pittsburgh Parks Trust Fund. (Public Hearing held 3/5/20) SPONSOR /S: COUNCIL MEMBER COGHILL AND COUNCIL MEMBER GROSS 	
	Public Hearing Held	
<u>2020-0091</u>	An Ordinance providing funding for the City of Pittsburgh Parks Trust Fund through a .50 mill increase to the property tax rate; by adding Section 263.04 City of Pittsburgh Parks Trust Fund Levy at Title Two: Fiscal, Article IX: Property Taxes, Chapter 263: Real Property Tax and Exemption. <i>(Public Hearing held 3/5/20)</i>	

Public Hearing Held